
College of Education and Counseling (CEC) Directory 

 Location Phone Number Email address 

Interim Dean    

Dr. Fumie Hashimoto OM 479 360-438-4333 fumie@stmartin.edu 

Education Faculty    

Dr. Eric Boyer OM 467 360-438-4335 eboyer@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Rebecca Campeau OM 464 360-688-2764 
rcampeau@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Jackie Clark OM 468 360-4384344 jclark@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Marcela de Souza OM 470 360-688-2763 mdesouza@stmartin.edu  

Dr. Ronnie Gordon OM 469 438-4418 rgordon@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Theresa Hickey OM 463 360-438-4507 thickey@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Linda Maier OM 466 360-486-8831 lmaier@stmartin.edu  

Dr. Cynthia Petersen OM 461 360-438-4549 cpetersen@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Christopher Strople  OM 471 360 – 438 - 4501 cstrople@stmartin.edu 

Dr. Celeste Trimble OM 473 360-438-4315 ctrimble@stmartin.edu  

Education Staff Location Telephone Email 

Carina Bissett 
Executive Assistant to the 
Dean 

OM 477 360-438-4333 cbissett@stmartin.edu 

Li “Lee” Liao 
Educational Student 
Services Coordinator 
Placement & Certification 

OM 476 360-438-4530 Lliao@stmartin.edu 

McKenna Johnson 
Educational Student 
Services Coordinator 

OM 476 360-438-4362 mjohnson@stmartin.edu  
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